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This report documents the activities of the editorial offices and staff at the University of Washington from June 
1, 2011-June 30, 2012.  I want to begin by thanking you all for giving me the opportunity to serve as Editor of 
Social Problems.  I am honored and privileged to have been selected for this position.  I find my duties as Editor 
both rewarding and challenging.  I thoroughly enjoy thinking about how to engage and advance the range of 
scholarship submitted to Social Problems.  I look forward to the opportunities and challenges that the next 2 
years will bring.   
 
Editorial Office 
Thanks to Ted Chiricos and his excellent staff, the transition of editorial responsibilities to the University of 
Washington was seamless.  The transition of all editorial activities to the University of Washington was 
completed on November 1, 2011.  Since November, all new and revised manuscripts submitted to Social 
Problems are managed by the editorial office at the University of Washington.   
 
I am fortunate to have the excellent assistance of three part-time staff:  Erin Powers, the managing editor; Sarah 
Diefendorf, the editorial assistant; and Amy Jo Woodruff, the production editor.  I feel privileged to have such an 
extraordinary team and I deeply appreciate the support of the SSSP and the University of Washington, which has 
enabled me to recruit and retain such talented staff.   
 
The editorial office benefits from the expertise of our five associate editors: Kenneth (Andy) Andrews, Alexes 
Harris, Jennifer Jordan, Ziad Munson, and Abigail Saguy.  More than 50 sociologists serve as advisory editors 
(listed below).  Advisory editors review 2-3 papers per year, provide reviews quickly when necessary, and help to 
resolve discrepancies in reviews.  I have also selected 17 student editors (listed below) from the University of 
Washington, Washington State University, and the University of British Columbia to assist in the editorial 
process.  I meet with student editors approximately every two weeks to discuss incoming manuscripts and 
reviews.  Student editors have been instrumental in helping to select reviewers and summarizing the comments 
of external reviewers.  They are a vital part of the editorial team. 
 
Budget 
The journal is operating within budget at this time.   
 
Manuscript Submissions and Processing 
The editorial office at the University of Washington has been responsible for 3 full issues of Social Problems 
since our tenure began.  The editorial office at FSU was responsible for the November 2011 issue, and we 
produced the February 2012, May 2012, and August 2012 issues.  The August issue is currently in production. 

Becky Pettit, Editor 
University of Washington 
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The November 2012 issue is in preparation.  The six manuscripts that have been accepted for the November 
issue are in various stages of editing.  We anticipate continuing to publish issues on time and within budget.   
 
We are very proud of the issues that we have produced.  We believe they represent the finest scholarship on a 
broad range of social issues.  And, it is our hope that they are of interest, and accessible, to the broad and 
diverse readership of Social Problems. 
 
We are an extremely selective journal, publishing approximately 8 percent of original submissions.  All 
submissions to the journal are initially reviewed by two members of the editorial board (an editorial board 
member and myself).  If a paper is determined to be appropriate for peer review, we solicit the advice of three 
external reviewers. 
 
Between June 1, 2011 – May 31, 2012 we received 292 new submissions to Social Problems.  169 were 
submitted in 2011 and 123 were submitted in 2012.  Between January 1 – June 30 of 2012, we received 159 
submissions (36 in June).  This represents a 29.2% increase in submissions over the same period in 2011.  We 
have managed 385 manuscripts in various stages of review. 
 
Of the 292 new manuscripts submitted between June 1, 2011 and May 31, 2012, we have made 229 initial 
decisions.  Our average time to decision is 112 days.  All manuscripts sent out for review have received at least 
three peer reviews and most manuscripts have been reviewed by at least one advisory or associate editor.  I 
review all of the materials associated with each manuscript and write all of the decision letters.  In the rare cases 
where I have had a conflict of interest, manuscripts and associated materials have been assigned to an associate 
editor.   
 
We send approximately 70% of all new manuscripts out for peer review.  Of the 292 manuscripts submitted 
between June 1, 2011 and May 31, 2012, we did not send 78 manuscripts out for peer review.  In other words, 
26.7% of all new submissions were “deflected” or “desk rejected”.  Our average time to decision on manuscripts 
not sent out for peer review is 39 days.   
 
We extended “revise and resubmit” decisions to 80 manuscripts sent out for peer review, or 34.9% of 
manuscripts on which decisions have been made.  Our average time to decision for R&Rs is 155 days.   
 
We rejected 71 manuscripts sent out for peer review, or 31.0% of manuscripts on which decisions have been 
made.  Our average time to decision for manuscripts that are rejected with peer review is 144 days.   
 
These numbers are similar to our overall numbers which include manuscripts we received at various stages of 
review from Florida State University as well as manuscripts received since May 31, 2012.  We’ve made a total of 
252 decisions.  That represents 79 deflects (24.1%; 38.7 days); 90 R&Rs (35.7%; 149.4 days); and 83 rejects 
(32.9%; 138.3 days).   
 
We are excited about our continuing work on Social Problems.  We look forward to any comments, suggestions, 
or feedback that you may have on our editorial process. 
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Advisory Editors 
Alon (2012) Sigal Tel Aviv University salon1@post.tau.ac.il 

Beckett (2012) Katherine University of Washington beckett@uw.edu 

Beckfield (2012) Jason Harvard University jbeckfie@wjh.harvard.edu 

Bernstein (2012) Mary University of Connecticut Mary.Bernstein@Uconn.edu 

Beyerlein (2012) Kraig Notre Dame kbeyer1@nd.edu 

Cadge (2012) Wendy Brandeis University wcadge@brandeis.edu 

Chiricos (2012) Ted Florida State University tchiricos@fsu.edu 

Cranford (2012) Cynthia 
University of Toronto-
Mississauga c.cranford@utoronto.edu 

Craig (2012) Lyn University of New South Wales lcraig@unsw.edu.au 

Crutchfield (2012) Bob University of Washington crutch@uw.edu 

Emeka (2012) Amon University of Southern California emeka@usc.edu 

*Feliciano (2012) Cynthia University of California Irvine felician@uci.edu 

Forman (2011) Tyrone Emory University tforman@emory.edu 

Foster (2012) Holly Texas A&M University hfoster@tamu.edu 

Gallagher (2013) Charles Lasalle University gallagher@lasalle.edu 

Gonzales (2012) Roberto University of Chicago robertog4@gmail.com 

Grattet (2012) Ryken UC-Davis rtgrattet@ucdavis.edu 

Gullickson (2013) Aaron University of Oregon aarong@uoregon.edu 

Hironaka (2012) Ann UC-Irvine hironaka@uci.edu 

Hirsh (2012) 
Elizabeth 
(Beth) University of British Columbia ehirsh@interchange.ubc.ca 

Holstein (2012) James Marquette University James.Holstein@marquette.edu 

Hook (2012) Jennifer University of Washington jenhook@uw.edu 

Huffman (2013) Matt University of California Irvine mhuffman@uci.edu 

Hughey (2012) Matthew Mississippi State University MHughey@soc.msstate.edu 
Jacobs (2012) David Ohio State University jacobs.184@sociology.osu.edu 

Kmec (2012) Julie Washington State University jkmec@wsu.edu 

Krysan (2012) Maria University of Illinois-Chicago krysan@uic.edu 

Lee (2012) Hedy University of Washington hedylee@uw.edu 

Lindgren (2013) Simon Umeå University simon.lindgren@soc.umu.se 

Lyons (2012) Christopher University of New Mexico clyons@unm.edu 

Maroto (2012) Michelle University of Alberta maroto@uw.edu 

Martinez (2012) Lisa University of Denver Lisa.Martinez@du.edu 

Maynard (2012) Doug 
University of Wisconsin-
Madison maynard@ssc.wisc.edu 

Muschert (2012) Glenn Miami University muschegw@muohio.edu 

Muller (2012) Chandra University of Texas cmuller@prc.utexas.edu 

Okamoto (2012) Dina UC-Davis dgokamoto@ucdavis.edu 

Patterson (2012) Evelyn Vanderbilt University evelyn.patterson@Vanderbilt.Edu 

Quillian (2012) Lincoln Northwestern University l-quillian@northwestern.edu 

Roggeband (2012) Conny Vrije University c.m.roggeband@vu.nl 
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Rosenfeld (2012) Jake University of Washington jakerose@uw.edu 

Roth (2012) Louise University of Arizona lroth@email.arizona.edu  
Roy (1998) Kevin University of Maryland kroy@umd.edu 

Rydgren (2012) Jens Stockholm University jens.rydgren@sociology.su.se 

Saperstein (2012) Aliya Stanford University asaper@stanford.edu 

Schnittker (2013) Jason University of Pennsylvania jschnitt@ssc.upenn.edu 

Steensland (NM) Brian Indiana University bsteens@indiana.edu 

Stewart (2012) Quincy Northwestern University qstewart@indiana.edu 

Sykes (2012) Bryan DePaul University blsykes@uw.edu 

Tranby (2012) Eric University of Delaware etranby@udel.edu 

Tubergen (2012) Frank Utrecht University f.vantubergen@uu.nl 

Watkins-Hayes 
(2012) Celeste Northwestern University c-watkins@northwestern.edu 

Wharton (2012) Amy Washington State University wharton@vancouver.wsu.edu 

Wildeman (2012) Christopher Yale University christopher.wildeman@yale.edu 

    
Student Editors    
Abdulcadir (2012) Issa University of Washington issa9@uw.edu 

Adrian (2012) Valerie Washington State University valerie.adrian@email.wsu.edu 

Bruns (2012) Angela University of Washington abruns@uw.edu 

Demeritt (2012) Allison University of Washington allisone@uw.edu 

Denice (2012) Patrick University of Washington pdenice@uw.edu 

DiFrancesco (2012) Darryn University of British Columbia darrynad@interchange.ubc.ca 

Fernandes (2012) April University of Washington afern@uw.edu 

Knaphus (2012) Emily University of Washington eknaphus@uw.edu 

Koski-Karell (2012) Daniel University of Washington koski@uw.edu 

Kravitz-Wirtz (2012) Nicole University of Washington nicolekw@uw.edu 

Leung (2012) ManChui University of Washington mleung8@uw.edu 

Loveless-Morris 
(2012) Judy University of Washington judyl@uw.edu 

McGivern (2012) Jennifer University of Washington jenmcg@u.washington.edu 

Morgan (2012) Jeannie University of British Columbia njmorgan@interchange.ubc.ca 

Pettinicchio (2012) David University of Washington davidpet@uw.edu 

Reisman (2012) Andrea University of Washington areisman@uw.edu 

Shin (2012) Solee University of Washington soleeis@u.washington.edu 

Thorp (2012) 
Leah 
Turnbaugh Washington State University leah.thorp@email.wsu.edu 

 
(NM) = Not a member 
 
* On leave until January 2013. 
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